10

15

20

25

30

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS (SCOTLAND)

Case No: 4103106/2019 and 4118370/2018

Held in Dumfries on 11 September 2019
Employment Judge M Robison

Mr K. Potts Claimant
In Person

Callus Restaurants Ltd First Respondent
Represented by:
Mr E Elder -
Director

H.E.K. Car Sales Ltd Second Respondent
Represented by:
Mr E Elder -
Director

JUDGMENT OF THE EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNAL

The judgment of the Employment Tribunal, of consent, in case number
4118370/2018, is that:

1. The first respondent shall pay to the claimant the sum of £1,350 (representing

5 weeks’ pay for 45 hour weeks paid at £6 an hour).

2. The second respondent shall pay to the claimant the sum of £1,365

(representing 6.5 weeks’' pay for 35 hour weeks paid at £6 an hour).

E.T. Z4 (WR)
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For the avoidance ofdoubt, case number 4103106/2019 relating to the same subject

matter is withdrawn by the claimant.

Employment Judge: Muriel Robison
Date of Judgment: 11 September 2019
Entered in register: 18 September 2019
and copied to parties



